� View tax period financial information (tax, penalty, 
interest, credits, balance, etc.) 

What’s New for Sales Tax in 2012 

Act 753 effective January 1, 2012 increases the sales tax exemption for new and used motor vehicles, trailers, and semitrailers from 
two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) to four thousand dollars ($4000). 

Act 754 effective January 1, 2012 reduces the state sales and use tax rate for natural gas and electricity purchased by a qualified 
generator of electric power classified within NAICS Code 22 that uses natural gas to operate a new or existing generating facility with